Energisa Mato Grosso do Sul 11.92 10.92 10.81 11.79 -0.98 5.72 4.73 4.55 8.59 -4.04

Energisa Tocantins 27.98 23.09 21.55 24.68 -3.13 12.72 9.37 7.90 16.75 -8.85

Energisa Sul-Sudeste 6.60 6.06 5.76 7.82 -2.06 4.97 4.60 4.40 7.65 -3.25

Energisa Acre 47.89 43.81 37.76 44.18 -6.42 35.55 31.12 23.80 35.28 -11.48

Energisa Rondônia 32.32 35.47 48.57 27.63 + 20.94 19.21 16.69 23.40 18.95 + 4.45

Results

Operating revenue
Net operating revenue amounted to R$ 19,903.1 million in 2019, 26.1%

more than in 2018. This figure stands at R$ 16,923.2

million if construction revenue is factored out, an increase of 18.6%. The

financial information includes the consolidation of Energisa Rondônia

and Energisa Acre, from 10/30/2018 and 12/6/2018, the dates on which

Energisa took these companies over. The result was primarily influenced

by higher energy consumption in the concession areas.

Financial performance

2019 19,903.1

2018 15,787.6

2017 13,637.2

NET OPERATING REVENUE
(R$ million)

NET REVENUE BY SEGMENT (R$ million)

Pro-forma (exc. ERO and EAC) Official (including
ERO and EAC)

Segment/company 2018 2019 Change (%) 2019 Change (%)

Electricity distribution 14,947.3 15,936.10 10.3 18,328.90 22.6

Energisa Minas Gerais 689.4 730.9 6 730.9 6

Energisa Nova Friburgo 154.5 171.4 10.9 171.4 10.9

Energisa Paraíba 1,972.3 2,143.80 8.7 2,143.80 8.7

Energisa Borborema 264.0 283.5 7.4 283.5 7.4

Energisa Sergipe 1,292.4 1,408.20 9 1,408.20 9

Energisa Mato Grosso 4,373.4 4,933.00 12.8 4,933.00 12.8

Energisa Mato Grosso do Sul 2,543.1 2,819.60 10.9 2,819.60 10.9

Energisa Tocantins 1,531.1 1,696.30 10.8 1,696.30 10.8

Energisa Sul-Sudeste 1,624.6 1,749.60 7.7 1,749.60 7.7

Energisa Acre 57.6 - - 726 1,160.40

Energisa Rondônia 444.9 - - 1,666.90 274.7

Electricity service trading 1,487.8 2,009.30 35 2,009.30 35

Energisa Comercializadora 935.8 819.8 -12.4 819.8 -12.4

Energisa Soluções (consolidated) 164.1 226.8 38.2 226.8 38.2

Energisa S.A. (ESA) 167.7 212.1 26.5 212.1 26.5

Multi Energisa 32.5 39.4 21.3 39.4 21.3

Energisa Transmissora Goiás I (EGO I) 94.6 255.7 170.3 255.7 170.3

Energisa Transmissora Pará I (EPA I) 85.3 273.6 220.8 273.6 220.8

Energisa Transmissora Pará II (EPA II) 2.9 88.6 2,955.00 88.6 2,955.00

Others1 4.9 69.3 1,313.60 69.3 1,313.60

(=) Total (I+II) 16,435.10 17,945.30 12.6 20,338.20 23.7

Intercompany eliminations - (395.7) 2.8 (435.1) 13

Energisa - consolidated 15,787.60 17,549.60 12.9 19,903.10 26.1

(-) Construction revenue 1,513.00 2,360.70 58.2 2,979.90 97
Energisa consolidated, without
construction revenue 14,274.6 15,188.90 8.1 16,923.20 18.6

1 Energisa Planejamento e Corretagem de Seguros Ltda., Energisa Serviços Aéreos de Aeroinspeção S/A and Alsol.

45

   ANNUAL SOCIAL, ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECONOMIC RESPONSIBILITY REPORT • ENERGISA 2019

   ANNUAL SOCIAL, ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECONOMIC RESPONSIBILITY REPORT • ENERGISA 2019